

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.19906 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
7.	18.03.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri V.V.N. Narayana Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri S. Vijaya Kumar, learned Counsel, representing Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for the Municipal Corporation and Sri T. Ashok Srivastava, learned Counsel for the Unofficial respondent No. 6. 2. In compliance with the Order of this Court dated 18.02.2026, the Investigation Officer has conducted the investigation and submitted a Report along with certain documents in a sealed cover. 3. List on 01.04.2026 for further consideration. DSV _____ GRKP, J	

--	--	--	--