

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.19906 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
9.	22.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri D. Prasad Kumar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri V.V.N. Narayana Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri S. Vijaya Kumar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri A.S.C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Municipal Corporations, Sri B. Ramesh, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, Sri Mortha Srinu Babu learned Assistant Government Pleader for Municipal Administration and Urban Development and Sri T. Ashok Srivastava, learned Counsel for the Unofficial Respondent No.6. 2. Copy of the Report had been furnished to all the parties. 3. Sri T. Ashok Srivastava, learned Counsel for the Unofficial Respondent No.6 seeks to file objections to the Report submitted by the Deputy Superintendent of Police, dated 05.03.2026. Let the same be filed within two weeks. 4. The original Report shall be kept in the custody of the Registrar (Judicial) till the next listing. 5 List the matter on 23.06.2026. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

